
HABITAT PLANTS - TASMANIAN NATIVE PLANT GROWERS 

 
 

 

Botanical Name Common Name 

Acacia dealbata Silver Wattle 

Acacia melanoxylon Blackwood 

Acacia mucronata Narrow-leaf Wattle 

Acacia verticillata Prickly Moses 

Banksia marginata Silver Banksia 

Beyeria viscosa Pinkwood 

Blechnum nudum Fishbone Water Fern 
Bursaria spinosa Prickly Box 

Callistemon pallidus Yellow Bottlebrush 

Callistemon viridiflorus Green Bottlebrush 

Callitris oblonga South Esk Pine 

Calytrix tetragona Fringe Mrytle 

Carex appressa Tall Sedge 

Carex longebrachiata Drooping Sedge 

Carex tereticaulis Hollow Sedge 

Cassinia aculeata Dolly Bush 

Coprosma quadrifida Native Currant 

Correa lawrenceana Mountain Correa 
Dianella tasmanica Tasman Flax Lily 

Dodonaea filiformis Fine Leaved Hop Bush 

Ehrharta stipoides Weeping Grass 

Eucalyptus ovata Swamp Gum 

Eucalyptus pauciflora Cabbage Ash 

Eucalyptus rodwayi Black Swamp Gum 

Eucalyptus viminalis White Gum 

Gahnia grandis Cutting Grass 

Grevillea australis Honey Grevillea 

Gynatrix pulchella Common Hemp Bush 

Hakea epiglottis Beaked Hakea 
Hakea lissosperma Needle Bush 

Hakea microcarpa Tiny Devil Hakea 

Hymenanthera dentata Tree Violet 

Juncus pallidus Pale Rush 

Juncus pauciflorus Looseflower Rush 

Leptospermum lanigerum Woolly Tea-Tree 

Leptospermum scoparium Manuka 

Lomandra longifolia Sagg 

Lomatia tinctoria Guitar Plant 

Melaleuca ericifolia Paper Bark 

Micrantheum hexandrum Box Micrantheum 
Notelaea ligustrina Native Olive 

Ozothamnus ferrugineus Tree Everlasting 

Pittosporum bicolor Cheesewood 

Poa labillardierei Tussock Grass 

Pomaderris apetala Dogwood 

Prostanthera lasianthos Christmas Bush 
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Same list sorted alphabetically by Common Names 

Common Name Botanical Name 

Beaked Hakea Hakea epiglottis 

Black Swamp Gum Eucalyptus rodwayi 

Blackwood Acacia melanoxylon 
Box Micrantheum Micrantheum hexandrum 

Cabbage Ash Eucalyptus pauciflora 

Cheesewood Pittosporum bicolor 

Christmas Bush Prostanthera lasianthos 
Common Hemp Bush Gynatrix pulchella 

Cutting Grass Gahnia grandis 

Dogwood Pomaderris apetala 
Dolly Bush Cassinia aculeata 

Drooping Sedge Carex longebrachiata 

Fine Leaved Hop Bush Dodonaea filiformis 
Fishbone Water Fern Blechnum nudum 

Fringe Mrytle Calytrix tetragona 

Green Bottlebrush Callistemon viridiflorus 

Guitar Plant Lomatia tinctoria 
Hollow Sedge Carex tereticaulis 

Honey Grevillea Grevillea australis 

Looseflower Rush Juncus pauciflorus 
Manuka Leptospermum scoparium 

Mountain Correa Correa lawrenceana 

Narrow-leaf Wattle Acacia mucronata 

Native Currant Coprosma quadrifida 
Native Olive Notelaea ligustrina 

Needle Bush Hakea lissosperma 

Pale Rush Juncus pallidus 
Paper Bark Melaleuca ericifolia 

Pinkwood Beyeria viscosa 

Prickly Box Bursaria spinosa 
Prickly Moses Acacia verticillata 

Sagg Lomandra longifolia 

Silver Banksia Banksia marginata 

Silver Wattle Acacia dealbata 
South Esk Pine Callitris oblonga 

Swamp Gum Eucalyptus ovata 

Tall Sedge Carex appressa 
Tasman Flax Lily Dianella tasmanica 

Tiny Devil Hakea Hakea microcarpa 

Tree Everlasting Ozothamnus ferrugineus 
Tree Violet Hymenanthera dentata 

Tussock Grass Poa labillardierei 

Weeping Grass Ehrharta stipoides 

White Gum Eucalyptus viminalis 
Woolly Tea-Tree Leptospermum lanigerum 

Yellow Bottlebrush Callistemon pallidus 

 


